Optimistic bias will be associated with drug use among undergraduates 

2. Fear of missing out will be associated with drug use among 

undergraduates 

Method  

Design 

The study was survey, and the design of the study was a cross-sectional 

design 

Participant    

Participant comprised four hundred and eleven (411) undergraduates 

selected from a population of students at Akwa Ibom State University, 

Ikot Akpaden. Participants consisted of 207 males, and 204 females. The 

ages of participants ranged between 16 to 39 years, and their mean age 

was 22.93 years.